Oswego State (2-1) -vs- Wells (0-2)
9/7/2019 at Aurora, N.Y. (Turf Field)

Date: 9/7/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ny e 2 R P
Officials: Referee, Janis Arp Asst. Referee, Karen Schenk Scorer, Wells 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Manciocchi
Oswego State 12 Wells O
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters Starters
5 Annie O'Neill 2 2 2 0 O 0 1 Hannah Koerner 1 1 0 0 O 0
12 Riley Mallett (0] 0O 0 0 O 0 2 Caitlin Lawrence (0] 0O 0 0 O 0
13 Alyssa DeMichael 0] 0O 0 0 O 0 3 Chloe Marcus 2 1 0 0 O 0
15 Leah RomanowskKi 2 2 2 0 O 0 4 Sadie Sheffler 1 1 0 0 O 0
16 Holly Carr 0 0O 0 0 O 0] 5 Abigail Gilson 0 0O 0 0 O 0
17 Jenna Rogers 2 2 1 1 O 0 6 Whitney Coleman 3 1 0 0 O 0
18 Abby Testo 0] 0O 0 0 O 0 7 Sabrina Burns 0 0O 0 0 O 0
19 Kathleen Little 0 0O 0 3 O 0 8 Alyssa Rocas 0 0O 0O 0 O 0
21 Emily Hunter 0] 0O 0 0 O 0 10 Danielle Radivoy 0 0O 0 0 O 0
23 Kaitlyn Mastracco 1 1 1 0 O 0 12 Patience Koenig (0] 0O 0 0 O 0
GK 87 Erica Scheblein 0] 0O 0 0 O 0 GK 99 Nikki Michaud 0 0O 0 0 O 0
Substitutes Substitutes
™™ TEAM 0 0O 0 0 O 0] Totals 7 4 0 0 O 0
2 Evelyn Burdick 0 0O 0O 0 O 0
3 Theresa Glynn 1 1 1 0 O 0
4 Emily Jeran 1 1 1 0 0 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
6 Jessie Burggraf 2 2 2 0 0 0 99 Nikki Michaud 60:00 12 3
8 Julia Heacock 2 2 2 0 0 0 Totals 12 3
9 Kathleen Geary 0 0O 0O 0O O 0
10 Kiersten Walker 0 0O 0 4 O 0
11 Megan Delaney 0 0O 0O O O 0
14 Sophia Cardinale (0] 0O 0 1 O 0
20 Kaitlyn Ahle 2 2 0 0 O 0
24 Kacie Simzer 0 0O 0O 0 O 0
99 Joanna Christman 0 0O 0 0o o 0
Totals 15 15 12 9 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
87 Erica Scheblein 30:00 0 0]
99 Joanna Christman 30:00 0 4
™M TEAM 0:00 0 0
Totals (o} 4
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Oswego State 10 2 3 0 15 Oswego State 3 0 0 0 3
Wells 0 0 4 3 7 Wells 0 1 2 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Oswego State 0 0 2 2 4 Oswego State 0 0 0 0 0
Wells 3 (] 0 0 3 Wells 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
OSWE
0:49 GO Annie O'Neill Kathleen Little Little slides pass in front of goal for
OSWE

1:57 GO Annie O'Neill Kathleen Little

Little slides pass in front of goal for



5:26

6:06

6:44

8:10

13:59

21:34

23:14

32:18

34:52

43:46

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

OSWE
GO

Leah Romanowski
Jenna Rogers
Theresa Glynn
Leah Romanowski
Jessie Burggraf
Jessie Burggraf
Emily Jeran

Julia Heacock
Kaitlyn Mastracco

Julia Heacock

Kathleen Little
Jenna Rogers
Kiersten Walker
Sophia Cardinale
Kiersten Walker
Kiersten Walker

Kiersten Walker

Romanowski taps in Laker goal after scru
Rogers collects rebound to tap in goal.
Glynn taps in pass from Little.
Romanowski drills shot from point off of
Burggraf drills shot to the lower left o
Burggraf finds the lower left side of th
Jeran taps in shot to the lower right of
Heacock sneaks goal into right side of n
Mastracco drills a shot to the lower rig

Heacock collects rebound for a tap-in go

Cautions and Ejections: 34:56 (GREEN), #3 Theresa Glynn (OSWEGO) 56:47 (GREEN), #5 Annie O'Neill (OSWEGO)



Play By Play

00:00
00:00
00:49

01:57

04:33
05:16
05:26

06:05
06:06

06:44

08:04
08:10

11:30
13:21
13:59

15:00
15:00
21:34

23:14

29:50
30:00
30:00
30:00
32:18

33:21
34:52

34:56
36:32
37:39
41:20
41:27
42:28
43:46

45:00

Erica Scheblein at goalie for Oswego State.

Nikki Michaud at goalie for Wells.

GOAL by OSWEGO Annie O'Neill (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kathleen Little, goal number 2 for season.
Oswego State 1, Wells O

*Little slides pass in front of goal for O'Neill tap-in.

GOAL by OSWEGO Annie O'Neill, Assist by Kathleen Little, goal number 3 for season.
Oswego State 2, Wells 0

*Little slides pass in front of goal for O'Neill tap-in.

Penalty corner by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski [04:33].

Penalty corner by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski [05:16].

GOAL by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 3, Wells 0

*Romanowski taps in Laker goal after scrum in front of net.

Shot by OSWEGO Jenna Rogers, SAVE Nikki Michaud.

GOAL by OSWEGO Jenna Rogers, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 4, Wells O

*Rogers collects rebound to tap in goal.

GOAL by OSWEGO Theresa Glynn, Assist by Kathleen Little, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 5, Wells 0

*Glynn taps in pass from Little.

Penalty corner by OSWEGO Jenna Rogers [08:04].

GOAL by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski, Assist by Jenna Rogers, goal humber 2 for season.
Oswego State 6, Wells O

*Romanowski drills shot from point off of Laker corner.

Shot by OSWEGO Kaitlyn Ahle, SAVE Nikki Michaud.

Shot by OSWEGO Kaitlyn Ahle, SAVE Nikki Michaud.

GOAL by OSWEGO Jessie Burggraf, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 7, Wells O

*Burggraf drills shot to the lower left off of a Walker pass.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

GOAL by OSWEGO Jessie Burggraf, Assist by Sophia Cardinale, goal number 2 for season.
Oswego State 8, Wells 0

*Burggraf finds the lower left side of the net off Cardinale pass.

GOAL by OSWEGO Emily Jeran, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 9, Wells 0

*Jeran taps in shot to the lower right off a Walker pass.

Penalty corner by WELLS Abigail Gilson [29:50].

End of period [30:00].

Start of OT period [30:00].

Joanna Christman at goalie for Oswego State.

GOAL by OSWEGO Julia Heacock, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 10, Wells O

*Heacock sneaks goal into right side of net.

Shot by WELLS Whitney Coleman HIT POST.

GOAL by OSWEGO Kaitlyn Mastracco, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 11, Wells O

*Mastracco drills a shot to the lower right from the point.

Green card on OSWEGO Theresa Glynn.

Shot by WELLS Chloe Marcus, SAVE Joanna Christman.

Penalty corner by WELLS Abigail Gilson [37:39].

Shot by WELLS Whitney Coleman BLOCKED.

Shot by WELLS Hannah Koerner, SAVE Joanna Christman.

Penalty corner by WELLS Whitney Coleman [42:28].

GOAL by OSWEGO Julia Heacock, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego State 12, Wells O

*Heacock collects rebound for a tap-in goal.

End of period [45:00].



45:00
45:40
56:47
58:43
59:26
59:36
60:00

Start of OT2 period [45:00].

Shot by WELLS Sadie Sheffler, SAVE Joanna Christman.
Green card on OSWEGO Annie O'Neill.

Shot by WELLS Whitney Coleman, SAVE Joanna Christman.
Penalty corner by WELLS Whitney Coleman [59:26].

Shot by WELLS Chloe Marcus HIT POST.

End of period [60:00].



