Oswego State (2-1) -vs- Wells (0-2) 9/7/2019 at Aurora, N.Y. (Turf Field)

Date: 9/7/2019 Attendance: 64 Stadium: Turf Field

Officials: Referee, Janis Arp Asst. Referee, Karen Schenk Scorer,

Brian Manciocchi

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Oswego State	7	2	3	0	12
Wells	0	0	0	0	0

Oswego State 12

Pos	#	Player		SHS	sog	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
			Starters						
	5	Annie O'Neill		2	2	2	0	0	0
	12	Riley Mallett		0	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Alyssa DeMichael		0	0	0	0	0	0
	15	Leah Romanowski		2	2	2	0	0	0
	16	Holly Carr		0	0	0	0	0	0
	17	Jenna Rogers		2	2	1	1	0	0
	18	Abby Testo		0	0	0	0	0	0
	19	Kathleen Little		0	0	0	3	0	0
	21	Emily Hunter		0	0	0	0	0	0
	23	Kaitlyn Mastracco		1	1	1	0	0	0
GK	87	Erica Scheblein		0	0	0	0	0	0
			Substitutes	5					
	TM	TEAM		0	0	0	0	0	0
	2	Evelyn Burdick		0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Theresa Glynn		1	1	1	0	0	0
	4	Emily Jeran		1	1	1	0	0	0
	6	Jessie Burggraf		2	2	2	0	0	0
	8	Julia Heacock		2	2	2	0	0	0
	9	Kathleen Geary		0	0	0	0	0	0
	10	Kiersten Walker		0	0	0	4	0	0
	11	Megan Delaney		0	0	0	0	0	0
	14	Sophia Cardinale		0	0	0	1	0	0
	20	Kaitlyn Ahle		2	2	0	0	0	0
	24	Kacie Simzer		0	0	0	0	0	0
	99	Joanna Christman		0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals		15	15	12	9	0	0

Wells 0)
---------	---

Pos	#	Player		SH S	OG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
			Starters						
	1	Hannah Koerner		1	1	0	0	0	0
	2	Caitlin Lawrence		0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Chloe Marcus		2	1	0	0	0	0
	4	Sadie Sheffler		1	1	0	0	0	0
	5	Abigail Gilson		0	0	0	0	0	0
	6	Whitney Coleman		3	1	0	0	0	0
	7	Sabrina Burns		0	0	0	0	0	0
	8	Alyssa Rocas		0	0	0	0	0	0
	10	Danielle Radivoy		0	0	0	0	0	0
	12	Patience Koenig		0	0	0	0	0	0
GK	99	Nikki Michaud		0	0	0	0	0	0
			Substitutes						
		Totals		7	4	0	0	0	0

	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
	99	Nikki Michaud	60:00	12	3
_		Totals		12	3

#_	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
87	Erica Scheblein	30:00	0	0
99	Joanna Christman	30:00	0	4
TM	TEAM	0:00	0	0
	Totals		0	4

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Oswego State	10	2	3	0	15
Wells	0	0	4	3	7
Saves By Period					
Oswego State	0	0	2	2	4
Wells	3	0	0	0	3

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Oswego State	3	0	0	0	3
Wells	0	1	2	1	4
Fouls By Period					
Oswego State	0	0	0	0	0
Wells	0	0	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
	OSWE			
0:49	GO	Annie O'Neill	Kathleen Little	Little slides pass in front of goal for
	OSWE			
1:57	GO	Annie O'Neill	Kathleen Little	Little slides pass in front of goal for

5:26	OSWE GO	Leah Romanowski		Romanowski taps in Laker goal after scru
6:06	OSWE GO	Jenna Rogers		Rogers collects rebound to tap in goal.
6:44	OSWE GO	Theresa Glynn	Kathleen Little	Glynn taps in pass from Little.
8:10	OSWE GO	Leah Romanowski	Jenna Rogers	Romanowski drills shot from point off of
13:59	OSWE GO	Jessie Burggraf	Kiersten Walker	Burggraf drills shot to the lower left o
21:34	OSWE GO	Jessie Burggraf	Sophia Cardinale	Burggraf finds the lower left side of th
23:14	OSWE GO	Emily Jeran	Kiersten Walker	Jeran taps in shot to the lower right of
32:18	OSWE GO	Julia Heacock	Kiersten Walker	Heacock sneaks goal into right side of n
34:52	OSWE GO	Kaitlyn Mastracco	Kiersten Walker	Mastracco drills a shot to the lower rig
43:46	OSWE GO	Julia Heacock		Heacock collects rebound for a tap-in go

Cautions and Ejections: 34:56 (GREEN), #3 Theresa Glynn (OSWEGO) 56:47 (GREEN), #5 Annie O'Neill (OSWEGO)

Play By Play

Play By	<i>y</i> Play
00:00 00:00	Erica Scheblein at goalie for Oswego State. Nikki Michaud at goalie for Wells.
00:49	GOAL by OSWEGO Annie O'Neill (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kathleen Little, goal number 2 for season.
	Oswego State 1, Wells 0 *Little slides pass in front of goal for O'Neill tap-in.
01:57	GOAL by OSWEGO Annie O'Neill, Assist by Kathleen Little, goal number 3 for season.
	Oswego State 2, Wells 0
	*Little slides pass in front of goal for O'Neill tap-in.
04:33	Penalty corner by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski [04:33].
05:16 05:26	Penalty corner by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski [05:16]. GOAL by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski, goal number 1 for season.
	Oswego State 3, Wells 0
	*Romanowski taps in Laker goal after scrum in front of net.
06:05	Shot by OSWEGO Jenna Rogers, SAVE Nikki Michaud.
06:06	GOAL by OSWEGO Jenna Rogers, goal number 1 for season. Oswego State 4, Wells 0
	*Rogers collects rebound to tap in goal.
06:44	GOAL by OSWEGO Theresa Glynn, Assist by Kathleen Little, goal number 1 for season.
	Oswego State 5, Wells 0
	*Glynn taps in pass from Little.
08:04 08:10	Penalty corner by OSWEGO Jenna Rogers [08:04]. GOAL by OSWEGO Leah Romanowski, Assist by Jenna Rogers, goal number 2 for season.
00.10	Oswego State 6, Wells 0
	*Romanowski drills shot from point off of Laker corner.
11:30	Shot by OSWEGO Kaitlyn Ahle, SAVE Nikki Michaud.
13:21	Shot by OSWEGO Kaitlyn Ahle, SAVE Nikki Michaud.
13:59	GOAL by OSWEGO Jessie Burggraf, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season. Oswego State 7, Wells 0
 15:00	*Burggraf drills shot to the lower left off of a Walker pass. End of period [15:00].
15:00	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
21:34	GOAL by OSWEGO Jessie Burggraf, Assist by Sophia Cardinale, goal number 2 for season.
	Oswego State 8, Wells 0
 22:14	*Burggraf finds the lower left side of the net off Cardinale pass. GOAL by OSWEGO Emily Jeran, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
23.14	Oswego State 9, Wells 0
	*Jeran taps in shot to the lower right off a Walker pass.
29:50	Penalty corner by WELLS Abigail Gilson [29:50].
30:00	End of period [30:00].
30:00 30:00	Start of OT period [30:00]. Joanna Christman at goalie for Oswego State.
32:18	GOAL by OSWEGO Julia Heacock, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
	Oswego State 10, Wells 0
	*Heacock sneaks goal into right side of net.
33:21 34:52	Shot by WELLS Whitney Coleman HIT POST. GOAL by OSWEGO Kaitlyn Mastracco, Assist by Kiersten Walker, goal number 1 for season.
0 02	Oswego State 11, Wells 0
	*Mastracco drills a shot to the lower right from the point.
34:56	Green card on OSWEGO Theresa Glynn.
36:32 37:39	Shot by WELLS Chloe Marcus, SAVE Joanna Christman. Penalty corner by WELLS Abigail Gilson [37:39].
41:20	Shot by WELLS Whitney Coleman BLOCKED.
41:27	Shot by WELLS Hannah Koerner, SAVE Joanna Christman.
42:28	Penalty corner by WELLS Whitney Coleman [42:28].
43:46	GOAL by OSWEGO Julia Heacock, goal number 1 for season. Oswego State 12, Wells 0
	*Heacock collects rebound for a tap-in goal.
45:00	End of period [45:00].

- 45:00 Start of OT2 period [45:00].
- 45:40 Shot by WELLS Sadie Sheffler, SAVE Joanna Christman.
- 56:47 Green card on OSWEGO Annie O'Neill.
- 58:43 Shot by WELLS Whitney Coleman, SAVE Joanna Christman.
- 59:26 Penalty corner by WELLS Whitney Coleman [59:26].
- 59:36 Shot by WELLS Chloe Marcus HIT POST.
- 60:00 End of period [60:00].